

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5041

OFFERED BY MR. GENE GREEN OF TEXAS

Page 2, line 3, strike “**HOSPICE**” and insert “**QUALIFIED HOSPICE**”.

Page 2, line 18, insert “qualified” before “hospice”.

Page 2, line 22, strike “a hospice program; and” and insert “a qualified hospice program;”.

Page 2, line 25, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 2, after line 25, insert the following:

1 “(III) has completed training through
2 the qualified hospice program regarding
3 the disposal of controlled substances in a
4 secure and responsible manner so as to
5 discourage abuse, misuse, or diversion.

Page 3, line 6, strike “and” at the end.

Page 3, line 20, strike the first period and the closing quotation mark and insert “; and”.

Page 3, after line 20, insert the following:

1 “(III) at the time following the
2 disposal of the controlled sub-
3 stances—
4 “(aa) documents in the pa-
5 tient’s clinical record the type of
6 controlled substance, dosage,
7 route of administration, and
8 quantity so disposed; and
9 “(bb) the time, date, and
10 manner in which that disposal
11 occurred.”.

Page 4, line 1, insert “qualified” before “hospice”.

